EMCOS s.r.o.
STYKOS
THYRISTOR–CONTROLLED DETUNED
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION EQUIPMENTS
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION EQUIPMENTS - MEASUREMENT – PRODUCTION – PROJECTS – SERVICE
USE
Some inductive appliances show fast variations in compensation power - often even in intervals of several
periods of mains frequency. This load cannot be effectively compensated with usual compensation equipments

It is proved that this system of fast feedback regulation EFR7 is suitable for processes with time of their lasting
at least 10 periods (200ms).
For intervals shorter than 200 ms it is suitable to control switching of capacitors directly with control pulses from
the inductive appliance or using a current inductive relay.
TABLE - switchboards STYKOS
STYKOS Connection switchboard Current
Type Power
[kvar]
Losses
[W]
Weight
[kg]
Dimensions [mm]
(h/w/d) Type Dimensions
[mm]  (h/w/d) [A]
ES-52/3 52 (3x17,5) 625 320 2150/600/600 PP-125-6  107
ES-70/8 70 (8x8,75) 760 380 2150/800/600 PP-160-6  144
ES-87/5 87 (5x17,5) 970 400 2150/800/600 PP-200-6  180
ES-105/3 105 (3x35) 1125 360 2150/600/600 PP-250-6  217
ES-123/7 123 (7x17,5) 1315 430 2150/800/600   254
ES-131/15 131 (15x8,75) 1340 520 2150/800/600 PP-315-6  270
ES-158/9 158 (9x17,5) 1370 700 2150/800+600/600 PP-400-6  326
ES-175/5 175 (5x35) 1600 480 2150/800/600  2150/600/600 361
ES-193/11 193 (11x17,5) 1785 720 2150/2x 600/600   398
ES-245/7 245 (7x35) 2200 760  PP-500-6  505
ES-263/15 263 (15x17,5) 2385 790 2150/800+600/600 PP-630-6  542
ES-315/9 315 (9x35) 2755 850  PP-800-6  649
ES-333/19 333 (19x17,5) 3120 910 2150/2x 800/600   685
ES-385/11 385 (11x35) 3315 940    793
ES-420/6 420 (6x70) 3525 960  PP-1000-6  865
ES-455/13 455 (13x35) 3810 1160 2150/800+2x600
/600   939
ES-490/14 490 (14x35) 4145 1240 2150/2x800+600
/600   1011
ES-525/15 525 (15x35) 4500 1300 2150/600+2x800
/600 PP-1250-6  1090
ES-560/16 560 (16x35) 4860 1400 2150/3x800 /600   1156
ES-595/17 595 (17x35) 5215 1430    1228
ES-630/9 630 (9x70) 5600 1470  PP-1600-6  1300
ES-630/18 630 (18x35) 5580 1620 2150/2x600+2x800
/600
EMCOS s.r.o.
Nákladní 1032,  415 01 TEPLICE,  CZECH REPUBLIC
Tel.: +420 417 533 521, 533 525,    Fax +420 417 515860